SINDH ACT NO. XXXIX OF 2015.

THE SINDH ZAKAT AND USHR (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2015.

27TH AUGUST, 2015.

AN ACT to amend the Sindh Zakat and Ushr Act, 2011.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend The Preamble. Sindh Zakat and Ushr Act, 2011, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

- 1. (1) This Act may be called The Sindh Zakat and Short title and commencement. Ushr (Amendment) Act, 2015.
 - (2) It shall come into force at once.
- In the Sindh Zakat and Ushr Act, 2011, in Amendment of 2. section 9, for sub-section (3), the following shall be section 14 of Sindh substituted:-

Act No.X of 2011.

"(3) A Local Zakat and Ushr Committee may disburse Zakat funds to beneficiaries or incur expenditure from the Local Zakat Fund through cross cheques, order cheques or Auto Teller Machine (ATM), or in such other manner as may be determined by the Council.".